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FW: e-mail from guy at mirror [UNCLASSIFIED] [Non-Record]
I jsfip, Pi&f-qrh ti~- -!-i. .11----- ■*n ic k .fu llag ar 20/05/2011 18:46

H i N ic k ,

T h a n k  y o u  v e ry  m u c h  fo r  lu n c h  to d a y  -  N ic k  re a lly  e n jo y e d  it a n d  it w a s  g o o d  to  s e e  S ly  a n d  s o m e  
c o l le a g u e s  a g a in  a n d  m e e t s o m e  n e w  fa c e s .

W e  w o u ld  c e r ta in ly  w e lc o m e  a  c h a n c e  to  m e e t u p  w ith  R ic h a rd . K n o w in g  N ic k 's  d ia ry  a  d in n e r  is a 
t r ic k y  th in g  to  o rg a n is e , b u t w h a t a b o u t a  lu n c h  w ith  th e  c a s t  y o u  m e n t io n e d ?  W e  c o u ld  m a k e  it 
s l ig h t ly  lo n g e r  th a n  a n  h o u r  a n d  m e e t in  to w n  i f  R ic h a rd  a n d  S ly  fa n c y  e s c a p in g  C a n a ry  W h a r f , , . .

T h a n k s  a g a in  a n d  h a v e  a  g o o d  w e e k e n d .

B e s t w is h e s .

L e n a
07932 021163

From: J a m e s . S o r e n e @ c a b i n e t - o f R c e . x . g s i . g o v . u k  [ m a i l t o : J a m e s . S o r e n e @ c a b i n e t - o f f i c e . x . g s i . g o v . u k ]  

Sent: 2 0  M ay 2 0 1 1  18 :3 8

To: L e n a  Pietsch; Lena_Pietsch (B lac kb erry  R E S T R IC T E D )
Subject: e -m a il fro m  g u y  a t  m irro r

From: nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com [mailto:nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com] 
Sent: 20 May 2011 15:52
To: Sorene James - Cabinet Office Communi(:ations (Cabinet Office)
Subject: RE: as requested

Hi James no problem at all.

I was chatting to Lena re the Mirror before lunch and wanted to drop her a note but it appears 
I’ve got something wrong in her email address as it keeps coming back.

lena.pietsch@cabinet-office.x.gsi.gov.uk

Would you be kind enough to pass her the note below?

Regards

Nick

Hi Lena,
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Good to catch up with you today - albeit briefly - hope the lunch went OK and Nick thought 
it was useful. Our team was very impressed - they like him a lot.

Our conversation re the Mirror prompted m e to check whether w e have open channels 
between you and the newspaper. Unless I've got it wrong Richard and Nick have never sat 
down and had a face-to-face. I know I probably don't need to make the point but while the 
Mirror is left leamng it is not a Labour paper - it has a fi’ee spirit - and despite the odd swipe 
at Nick the Mirror's view is that it's all to play for.

If you think it would be useful I could organise a dirmer with Richard and Nick and perhaps 
Jason Beattie and Sly?

Kind regards

Nick

Nick Fullagar
Director o f Corporate Communications
Trinity Mirror pic
One Canada Square
Canary Wharf
LONDON
E 14 SAP

Tel: 020 7293 3622 
Fax: 020 7293 2251

email: nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com

From; ^J3mes.Sorene@cabinet-office.x.gsi.gov.uk>  
To: <nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com>
Date: 20/05/2011 14:49
Subject; RE: as requested

Nick

Thanks for all your help. Lunch went veiy' well 

All the best

James Sorene
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Head o f  Commimications
and Official Spokesman for the Deputy Prime Minister 
0207 276 2544  
07584 886248

From: nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com rmailtou'iick.fullagarfajtrinitvmirror.con'i] 
Sent: 20 May 2011 10:23
To: Sorene James - Cabinet Office Communications (Cabinet Office)
Subject: RE: as requested

I w ill

Nick Fullagar
Director o f  Corporate Communications
Trinity Mirror pic
One Canada Square
Canary Wharf
LONDON
E14 5AP

Tel: 020 7293 3622 
Fax: 020 7293 2251

email: nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com

From: <J ames.Sorene@cabinet-office.x.gsi.gov.uk>
To; <ni ck.fullagar@trinitymirror.com>
Date; 20/05/2011 10:03 
Subject: RE: as requested

That is still the plan yes

Who is m eeting the Deputy Prime Minister at the door?

From: nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com rmailto:mck.fullagar(aitrinitvTnin'or.com]
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Sent: 20  May 2011 09:23
To: Sorene James - Cabinet Office Communications (Cabinet Office)
Subject: RE; as requested

Hi James,

Just a double check that you are still on course for arrival here for 1pm.

If you give me a call 10 mins before arrival on my mobile 07850-234431 I'll be on the 
barrier to get you through.

Regards

Nick

Nick Fullagar
Director o f  Corporate Communications
Trinity Mirror pic
One Canada Square
Canary Wharf
LONDON
E l4 SAP

Tel: 020  7293 3622 
Fax: 020  7293 2251

email; nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com

From: <J ames.Sorene@cabinet-office.x.gsi.gov.uk>
To: <ni ck. fullagar@trinitymirror. com>
Date: 19/05/201! 17:47
Subject: RE: as requested

Brilliant thanks
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See you tomorrow at 1

From: tiick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com fmailto:nick.fullauar@triiiitvmirror.com1 
Sent: 19 May 2011 17:43
To: Sorene James - Cabinet Office Communications (Cabinet Office)
Subject: as requested

Nick Fullagar
Director o f Corporate Communications
Trinity Mirror pic
One Canada Square
Canary Wharf
LONDON
E14 SAP

Tel: 020 7293 3622 
Fax: 020 7293 2251

email: nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com

From: <James.Sorene@cabinet-office.x.gsi.gov.uk>
To: <nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com>
Date: 19/05/2011 15:02
Subject: RE; Deputy Prime Minister lunch this Friday

Nick

Ahead o f  tomorrow it would be hugely useful if you could send me over pen portraits o f  all 
the editors attending the lunch with some detail about their publications. If you could send 
that by 5 it would be great

Many thanks
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James Sorene
Head o f  Communications
and Official Spokesman for the Deputy Prime Minister 
0207 276 2544 
07584 886248

From: nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com rniailto:iiick.fullagar(S'itriiiitvmirror.com] 
Sent: 16 May 2011 17:09
To: Sorene James - Cabinet Office Communications (Cabinet Office)
Subject: RE: Deputy Prime Minister lunch this Friday

My m obile is 07850-234431

Mick Fullagar
Director o f  Corporate Commrmications
Trinity Mirror pic
One Canada Square
Canary Wharf
LONDON
E14 SAP

Tel: 020 7293 3622 
Fax: 020 7293 2251

email: nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com

From: <J ames.Sorene@cabinet-office.x.gsi.gov.uk>
To: <nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com>
Date: 16/05/2011 16:48
Subject: RE: Deputy Prime Minister lunch this Friday
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Thanks

With the DPM will be m yself and Lena Pietsch, Deputy Director o f  Government 
communications

There will also be two Police protection officers.

From: nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com rmailto:nick.futlagar@'trinitymirror.com]
Sent: 16 May 2011 16:43
To: Sorene James - Cabinet Office Communications (Cabinet Office)
Subject: RE: Deputy Prime Minister lunch this Friday

At the moment it is the full list. 1 will advise any changes.

We w ill need a list o f  who is coming with the DPM.

If you call m y mobile five minutes before arrival I will meet you all in the ground floor 
reception at 1 Canada Square and take you to our 21st floor Boardroom.

regards

Nick

Nick Fullagar
Director o f  Corporate Communications
Trinity Mirror pic
One Canada Square
Canary Wharf
LONDON
El 4 SAP

Tel: 020 7293 3622 
Fax: 020 7293 2251

email: nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com

From:
To:
Date:
Subject:

< J am es. S orene@cabinet-offi ce. x . gsi. gov . uk> 
n̂ick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com>
16/05/2011 16:33

RE: Deputy Prime Minister lunch this Friday
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Is that the final list o f  everyone coining?

Can you confirm what w e do on arrival at 1 Canada Square

Sen^ld M a ^^O lfm ^
To: Sorene James - Cabinet Office Communications (Cabinet Office) 
Subject: Re: Deputy Prime Minister lunch this Friday

Hi James,

Apart from Sly Bailey, CEO the following editors w ill be attending.

Neil Benson - Editorial Director, Trinity Mirror Regionals
Darren Thwaites - Gazette Media
Brian Aitken - The Journal, Newcastle
Mark Thomas - Daily Post, Liverpool
Alison Gow - Executive Editor, Digital - Media Wales
Roy Wright, Huddersfield Daily Examiner
Eric Langton - Chester Chronicle.

Kind regards 

Nick

Nick Fullagar
Director o f  Corporate Communications
Trinity Mirror pic
One Canada Square
Canary Wharf
LONDON
E14 SAP

Tel: 020  7293 3622
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Fax: 020 7293 2251

email: nick, flillagar@trinitymirror.com

From: <James.Sorene@cabinet-ofFice.x.gsi.gov.uk>
To: <nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com>
Date: 16/05/2011 14:12
Subject: Deputy Prime Minister lunch this Friday

Hi Nick

I was given your details to contact about the lunch planned this Friday with the Deputy 
Prime Minister. Would you be able to give m e a list o f  attendees? The earlier e-mails 1 saw 
just said Sly Bailey and senior editors.

Many thanks

James Sorene
Head o f  Communications
and Official Spokesman for the Deputy Prime Minister 
0207 276 2544 
07584 886248

This email and any files transmitted with it are intended solely for the use o f  the 
individual(s) to whom they are addressed. If you are not the intended recipient and have 
received this email in error, please notify the sender and delete the email.

This footnote also confirms that our email communications may be monitored to ensure the 
secure and effective operation o f  our systems and for other lawful purposes, and that this 
email has been swept for malware and viruses.
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